County of San Mateo ~ Contract Amendment

Contract Number: Amendment Number:
84700-19-R076192 004

Agreement between the County of San Mateo and Corinthian International Parking Services, Inc.

THE AGREEMENT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS

Agreement Amount

Original Amount: Current Amount: Addition or Reduction: New Total Amount:
$2,488,332.00 $3,143,393.00 $1,364,556.00 $4,507,949.00
Agreement Term:

Original Start Date: Original End Date: New Start Date: New End Date:
11/1/2018 12/31/2021 No change No Change

Paragraph: 3 Payments is hereby [] added [X] amended as follows:
“In no event shall County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed FOUR MILLION FIVE
HUNDRED AND SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

(54,507,949.00).”
Exhibit B is hereby amended as follows:

Government Center Stack Parking Services Fee Calculation:
Delete “$240,674” and replace with “$1,457,999.00”

Grand Total Fee Amount: Replaced in its entirety as indicated below:

San Mateo Health Campus Upgrade Project: $2,837,719.00
County Government Center Parking: $1,457,999.00
County Government Center Security: $212,231.00

Agreement Total per Amendment 004: $4,507,949.00

This change is effective as of: 12/1/2019

(continued on next page)

Template Version Date — August 26, 2016 Page 1



ALL OTHER PRICES, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE AGREEMENT REMAIN UNCHANGED

!A\? (cﬂ‘

KDCU( Kine Do

actor Signatdre
britractor Sig

Date

_~Contractox.Name (please print)

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County

Date:

ATTEST:

By:

Clerk of Said Board

Template Version Date — August 26, 2016

Page 2



